Enclosed Switches ZE/ZV/ZV2/XE/XV/XV2 105
Enclosed Switches
ZE/ZV/ZV2/XE/XV/XV2
Long Service Life and Large Breaking Power
• ZE, ZV, and ZV2 incorporate Model Z Basic Switches with rug-
ged diecast cases.
• Available with various models of built-in switches (including split
contact model, maintained operation type, magnetic blowout

• Switches with ground terminals have CE marking.
• Approved by UL, CSA, and CCC (Chinese standard).
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Built-in Switch
Z: SPDT (AC)
X: SPDT (DC)
2. Mounting Direction
E: Side mounting
V: Base mounting
V2: Diagonal side mounting
3. Actuator
Q: Plunger
Q22: Roller plunger
Q21: Crossroller plunger
QA2: Roller arm lever
QA277: One-way action roller arm lever
N: Sealed plunger
N22: Sealed roller plunger (ZE, ZV, ZV2 only)
N21: Sealed crossroller plunger (ZE, ZV, ZV2 only)
NA2: Sealed roller arm lever
NA277: Sealed one-way action roller arm lever
4. Conduit/Ground Terminal
None: G 1/2/without ground terminal
G1: G 1/2/with ground terminal
G: Pg13.5/with ground terminal
SG1: 1/2-14NPSM/with ground terminal
YG1: M20/with ground terminal
S: 1/2-14NPSM/without ground terminal
Y: M20/without ground terminal
1 2      3         4
@@-@-2@
106 Enclosed Switches ZE/ZV/ZV2/XE/XV/XV2
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Standard Switches
Note: 1. The diagonal side mounting model feature improved sealing property, improved mounting strength through use of M5 screws, increased
stability in seating with large mounting width (31 x 75 mm) and permit coupling of a number of Switch units.
2. ZE, ZV, and ZV2 series are approved by UL, CSA, and CCC.
3. Ask your OMRON representative for information on models with ground terminals.
Specifications
■ Approved Standards
Note: 1. Models XE, XV, and XV2 are not approved by UL, CSA, and
CCC.
2. Ask your OMRON representative for information on ap-
proved models.
■ Approved Standard Ratings
UL/CSA
CCC (GB14048.5)
■ General Ratings
Note: 1. The above figures are for standard currents.
2. Inductive loads have a power factor of 0.4 min. (AC) and a
time constant of 7 ms max. (DC).
3. Lamp load has an inrush current of 10 times the steady-
state current.
4. Motor load has an inrush current of 6 times the steady-state
current.
Contact Actuator Side mounting Diagonal side mounting Base mounting
General purpose Sealed (Booted) General purpose Sealed (Booted) General purpose Sealed (Booted)
AC/DC
load
SPDT Plunger ZE-Q-2 ZE-N-2 ZV2-Q-2 ZV2-N-2 ZV-Q-2 ZV-N-2
Roller plunger ZE-Q22-2 ZE-N22-2 ZV2-Q22-2 ZV2-N22-2 ZV-Q22-2 ZV-N22-2
Crossroller plunger ZE-Q21-2 ZE-N21-2 ZV2-Q21-2 ZV2-N21-2 ZV-Q21-2 ZV-N21-2
Roller arm lever ZE-QA2-2 ZE-NA2-2 ZV2-QA2-2 ZV2-NA2-2 ZV-QA2-2 ZV-NA2-2
One-way action roller
arm lever
ZE-QA277-2 ZE-NA277-2 ZV2-QA277-2 ZV2-NA277-2 --- ZV-NA277-2
DC load SPDT Plunger XE-Q-2 XE-N-2 XV2-Q-2 XV2-N-2 XV-Q-2 XV-N-2
Roller plunger XE-Q22-2 --- XV2-Q22-2 --- XV-Q22-2 ---
Crossroller plunger XE-Q21-2 --- --- --- XV-Q21-2 ---